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COMMUNICATION AND EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY

(RS-2 & RS-3)
Q.P. CODE: 1765

Max. Marks: 75 Marks

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LONG ESSAYS (Answer any Two)

1.

a) List the methods of teaching used in nursing education

b) Explain briefly about lecture method

2 x 10 = 20 Marks

a) State the purposes and use of different types of educational media

b) Narrate the contribution of graphic aids in the field of nursing

a) List the different types of test used for assessment of knowledge, skill and attitude
b) Explain any one type of test used for assessment of knowledge

SHORT ESSAYS (Answer any Seven)

Elements of lesson plan

Role play

Group dynamics

Principles of education

Steps of counseling process

Health behaviour and health education
Technique of effective communication
Team work

Problem solving as a method of teaching

SHORT ANSWERS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Multiple choice questions
Simulation

Motivation

Principles of teaching
Formulation of specific objectives
Seminar

Stages of assessment

Self instructional module

Scope of guidance

Facilitators of communication
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7 x5 = 35 Marks

10 x 2 = 20 Marks
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